

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 40099 OF 2025

Parag Subhash Satam

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mohan Pillai a/w Prasad Thonse for Petitioner.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent - BMC.

Ms. Aarushi Yadav a/w Aatish Tayade i/b Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent No.2 - SRA.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for State.

Mr Utkarsh Sanadi for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajan D'souza a/w A. P. Steenson and G. Bhat i/b APS Law Associate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 28 JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Let reply affidavit of the respondents, including SRA, be placed on record on or before 9 February 2026, and copy of the same be furnished to the advocate for the petitioner well in advance. Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.

2. Stand over to **16 February 2026 (HOB)**. In the intervening period, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner's structure in question.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)