

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 40099 OF 2025

Parag Subhash Satam

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Mohan Pillai a/w. Mr. Prasad Thonse for the Petitioner.

MR. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Adv. A. P. Steenson, Mr. Gururaj Bhat i/b  
APS Law Associates for Respondent No.4.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.3-BMC.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Mr. Aatish Tayade and Ms.  
Rutuja Shedge for the Respondent No.2-SRA.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.  
DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the SRA, two weeks' further time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. List the petition on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
3. Interim relief operating, if any, to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)