

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 40099 OF 2025

Parag Subhash SatamPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mahaashtra And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8342 OF 2026

Hem Steel LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary, Housing DepartmentRESPONDENT

Mr. Prasad N. Thonse for the petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte - AGP for state of maharashtra

Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. P. Steenson i/b APS Law Associates for the Respondent
No.4 In WP(L)/40099/2026.

Ms. Kashmira Dingankar for the Respondent No.5.

In WP(L)/8342/2026.

Mr. Yash Momaya, Mr. Utkarsh Sanadi i/b Utkarsh Sanadi
for the Respondent No.5. WP(L)/40099/2026.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)