

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.04.16  
14:53:50 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.40099 OF 2025**

Parag Subhash Satam ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8342 OF 2026**

Hem Steel Limited ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Mohan Pillai a/w Mr.Prasad Thonse, for the petitioner in WPL/40099/2025.

Mr.Girish Thakur, for petitioner in WPL/8342/2026.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge, for the respondent no.3-BMC.

Mr. Yash Momaya a/w Mr.A.P. Steenson i/b APS Law Associates, for respondent no.4 in WPL/40099/2025.

Ms. Lizum Wangdi i/b Kashimira Dingankar, for respondent no.5 in both the petitions.

Mr. Naushad Engineer a/w Mr. Aman Jyot Anand, Ms.Aarushi Yadav, Mr. Aatish Tayade, Yashi Bhatt i/b Ms.Ravleen Sabharwal, for respondent-SRA.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP in WPL/40099/2022, for respondent-State.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP in WPL/8342/2026, for respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed in office within a period of 1 week from today.
2. Stand over to 28/04/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**